
 

 

06.01.2023 

Corrigendum No. – 2 

 

Tender Enquiry No- TPSODL/OT/2022-23/110 

Work Description - Rate Contract for Electrification of Unelectrified Households with 

Infrastructure (LT, HT Line, DTR installation etc.)  under Biju Gram Jyoti Yojana (BGJY) 

1) Revised calendar of events will be as follows: - 

(a) Last Date of receipt of Tender Fee 11.01.2023, 18:00 Hrs 

(b) Last date and time of receipt of Bids 12.01.2023 up to 16:00 Hours 

(c) 
Date & Time of opening technical bids & 
EMD  

12.01.2023 up to 16:00 Hours onwards 

(d) 
Date & Time of opening of Price of qualified 
bids 

Will be notified to the successful bidders 
through our website / e-mail. 

 

2) The BoQ (Annexure- 1) is revised: -  
 
Requesting to quote in the revised BoQ and submit your response as per the revised 
calendar of event.  

 

2) The Clause number 1.7(1) & 1.7(2) of tender Qualification Criteria are revised as 
follows: -  
 
Clause 

No 
Existing QR Revised QR 

1.7.1 

The bidder must have minimum 3 years’ 
experience of executing electrical nature of 
jobs for HT Line & DTR erection in any utility 
& should have successfully completed 
Electrical LT line / HT line / DT works of 
cumulative value worth Rs 10 Cr. during the 
last three financial years.  

(Copy of work order / completion certificate 

to be submitted in this regard.) 

 

The bidder must have minimum 3 years’ 
experience of executing electrical nature of 
jobs for HT Line & DTR erection in any 
utility & should have successfully 
completed Electrical LT line / HT line / DT 
works of cumulative value worth Rs 05 Cr. 
during the last three financial years.  

(Copy of work order / completion certificate 

to be submitted in this regard.) 

 

1.7.2 

The bidder should have Average Annual 
turnover of at least Rs.10 Cr. for any of last 
3 Financial Year (FY) out of FY 18-19, FY 
19-20, FY 20-21 & FY 21-22.   
(Copy Audited balance sheet and Profit and 
loss account statement to be submitted). 

The bidder should have Average Annual 
turnover of at least Rs.05 Cr. for any of last 
3 Financial Year (FY) out of FY 18-19, FY 
19-20, FY 20-21 & FY 21-22.   
(Copy Audited balance sheet and Profit 
and loss account statement to be 
submitted). 

 

 

 



 

 

3) The scope of work is revised.  
 
All the erection / installation works shall be in REC construction standard.  
  
In case of free issue of material from TPSODL store to BA (to provide erection/services for 
ITC line items), transportation of material shall be in scope of BA, without any additional cost 
implication to TPSODL. Free issue of material shall be done from nearby stores of TPSODL. 
 
In case of refund /return of excess material to TPSODL stores, transportation of material 
shall be in scope of BA without any additional cost implication to TPSODL. Return of excess 
material shall be done to TPSODL stores. 

 

 

Warms Regards, 

Shubhranshu Shekhar Sahu 

Web www.tpsouthernodisha.com 

Courtpeta | Berhampur | Ganjam | Odisha - 760 004. 

 

 

 

 

Note-This document does not require signature.      
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.tpsouthernodisha.com/


 

 

 

Annexure- I 
Schedule of Items (Price Bid) 

 
 

Revised corrigendum attached separately 
 

Authorized Signatory 
 
 

 
NOTE:         
1) The bidders are advised to quote prices strictly in the format attached. Break-Up of prices for 

line-items to be provided in format given.       
  

2) The bidder must fill each and every column of the format attached. Mentioning “extra/inclusive” in 
any of the column may lead for rejection of the price bid.     
  

3) No cutting/ overwriting in the prices is permissible.      
   

4) The transportation of free issued materials from nearby stores and the return of the excess 
materials shall be in BA's scope. Accordingly, bidders may consider the cost of transportation in 
the installation cost.  
         
The bidders shall quote against each of the line items as indicated below. The quantity as 
mentioned above neither implies nor guarantees any minimum deployment thereunder. The above 
quantity is based on TPSODL estimates. It is indicative only and is not binding on TPSODL for 
fulfillment. Actual quantities may vary as per TPSODL’s requirements. 

 


